Felts, NonWoven Designer, Tufted Carpet. 

ii. Date of commencement of Activity: Since February, 1995. 

iii. Financial performance based on given indicators: The Company has grown rapidly in the 
recent years. Net Profit after Tax is increased from INR 13,85,200/-(Indian Rupees Thirteen Lakh 
Eighty-Five Thousand Two Hundred only) for the Financial Year 2021-22 to INR 25,33,200/-(Indian 
Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred only) for the Financial year 2022-
23. 

2. Information about the appointee: 

Name Mr. Sanil Aggarwal 
Background details Mr. Sanil Aggarwal is having 10 years of experience in 

nonwoven fabric and other related Industry. 
 Past remuneration drawn Rs.

[...]

Felts, NonWoven Designer, Tufted Carpet. 

ii. Date of commencement of Activity: Since February, 1995. 

iii. Financial performance based on given indicators: The Company has grown rapidly in the 
recent years. Net Profit after Tax is increased from INR 13,85,200/-(Indian Rupees Thirteen Lakh 
Eighty-Five Thousand Two Hundred only) for the Financial Year 2021-22 to INR 25,33,200/-(Indian 
Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred only) for the Financial year 2022-
23. 

2. Information about the appointee: 

Name Mr. Arpan Aggarwal 
Background details Mr. Arpan Aggarwal is having 14 years of experience in non 

woven fabric and other related industry 
 Past remuneration drawn Rs.

[...]

During the year under review, there was no changes it the capital structure of the Company 
and the Authorized Share Capital of the Company is INR 5,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Five 
Crores Only) divided into 50,00,000 (Fifty Lacs) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each  

Further, the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is INR 4,20,05,000 (Indian Rupees Four 
Crore Twenty Lakhs Five Thousand Only) divided into 42,00,500 (Forty-Two Lacs Five 
Hundred) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each. 

4. DEPOSITS: 

During the period under review, your Company has not accepted any deposits, falling within 
the meaning of Section 73 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Acceptance of 
Deposits) Rules, 2014.